Taing, Adam@Waterboards

From: Dori Thompson <dthompson@thompco.org>

Sent:Friday, January 29, 2016 3:22 PMTo:Taing, Adam@WaterboardsSubject:RE: 13267 Order copy

Okay I will get that to you.

Dori Thompson-Brown President





899 Mission Rock Road Santa Paula CA 93060 Office: 805 933-8048 Fax: 805 933-8049

Email: dthompson@thompco.org

From: Taing, Adam@Waterboards [mailto:Adam.Taing@Waterboards.ca.gov]

Sent: Friday, January 29, 2016 8:46 AM

To: Dori Thompson

Subject: RE: 13267 Order copy

Good morning Dori, I've received your email response yesterday (below). Unfortunately, this response will not satisfy the requirements of the 13267 Order. As stated prior, please generate a response in the form of a **company letterhead**, as well as the **signed statement** that is noted at the bottom of page 3 of the Order. The letterhead with signature can be mailed as directed in the Order or can be emailed in PDF format for your convenience.

Also stated on page 3 of the Order:

If no discharges occurred during the period in which Thompco Incorporated or any subsidiary has owned and/or operated within the oilfield or fields you operate in, please submit a statement by January 18, 2016, certifying that no such discharges occurred and include a description of disposal methods, destinations, and volumes for fluids associated with the drilling practices and oil/gas operations.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Thank you,

Adam Taing

Water Resources Control Engineer | UST Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control Board 320 West 4th Street, Suite 200 Los Angeles, California 90013 **From:** Dori Thompson [mailto:dthompson@thompco.org]

Sent: Thursday, January 28, 2016 6:33 PM

To: Taing, Adam@Waterboards **Cc:** talwyn@hughescorp.org **Subject:** RE: 13267 Order copy

1/28/16

This email serves as a written response to your request. I was unaware until today that there was an issue, so I apologize for the delay. Thompson Oil Company, Inc. does not have a sump on the Kaiser Lease location. Please reference the pictures I attached earlier today. There is however a steel enclosed vault on the site.

Technical Report:

- 1. None
- 2. N/A
- 3. N/A
- 4. N/A
- 5. N/A
- 6. N/A
- 7. N/A
- 8. N/A
- 9. N/A

t

Dori Thompson-Brown President





899 Mission Rock Road Santa Paula CA 93060 Office: 805 933-8048 Fax: 805 933-8049

Email: dthompson@thompco.org

From: Taing, Adam@Waterboards [mailto:Adam.Taing@Waterboards.ca.gov]

Sent: Thursday, January 28, 2016 4:19 PM

To: Dori Thompson

Subject: RE: 13267 Order copy

Thank you Dori for your followup to this investigation. The information that was sent via email was extremely helpful in clarifying Thompco's sump activities. As stated in the phone call earlier today, we would still like a formal response to the Order in the form of a written letter. Please answer all questions and remember to include and sign the clause that is provided on page 3-4 to the Order. Also, since you said weren't aware of the Order's due date, please include a reasoning to this in your Order response as well.

Thank you for your cooperation,

Adam Taing

Water Resources Control Engineer | UST Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control Board 320 West 4th Street, Suite 200 Los Angeles, California 90013 (213) 576-6752 | Adam.Taing@waterboards.ca.gov

From: Dori Thompson [mailto:dthompson@thompco.org]

Sent: Thursday, January 28, 2016 3:51 PM

To: Taing, Adam@Waterboards **Cc:** talwyn@hughescorp.org **Subject:** RE: 13267 Order copy

1/28/16

Thank you Adam for your assistance today. Thompson Oil Company's response to the request issued by the Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control Board is that there is <u>not a</u> sump at the location. A misuse of the word is being used on the permit & if need be we can address this with the APCD. But for now I will clarify that the pit referred to is a 1/2 " steel pit that holds approx 90 BBLs of waste water. A 5 1/8 " steel top encloses it, surrounded by a cement block containment. The W/W is hauled off to a disposal site weekly. I will forward behind this email a series of photographs taken today at the Kaiser Lease location to give you a full view of the location mentioned. This lease is clean & maintained at all times as you can see.

Dori Thompson-Brown President





899 Mission Rock Road Santa Paula CA 93060 Office: 805 933-8048 Fax: 805 933-8049

Email: dthompson@thompco.org

From: Taing, Adam@Waterboards [mailto:Adam.Taing@Waterboards.ca.gov]

Sent: Thursday, January 28, 2016 2:21 PM

To: dthompson@thompco.org
Subject: 13267 Order copy

Attached was the Order that was sent your office at 899 Mission Rock Road, Santa Paula, CA 93060.

Thank you,

Adam Taing

Water Resources Control Engineer | UST Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control Board 320 West 4th Street, Suite 200 Los Angeles, California 90013 (213) 576-6752 | Adam.Taing@waterboards.ca.gov